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New term, new
entrance in sight

We have submitted our
final plan for the
additional entrance to
the school through the
woodland area,
including an exciting
imaginative play area,
and we aim to start the
build in the spring. This
has been made
possible by a grant
from Islington, who
support us in our aim
to make space for our
families away from
road pollution at drop
off and pick up. Much
of the grant will go
towards the ground
work, gate and
facilities - meanwhile 
 PTA and Foundation
funds will help us
achieve the exciting
play areas. We have
been saving up funds
raised from recent
events for this
purpose.
 

Staffing update
Emma Peck, Assistant Head,
started her maternity leave this
term. We wish Emma and her
family all the best.

While she is away, I am pleased
to inform you of the following
interim appointments from
within our staff :

Deputy Head, Curriculum and
Standards:
Tanisha Koroma

Tanisha will work alongside Jo
Davey, Deputy Head, Inclusion
and Safeguarding

Key Stage One Coordinator:
Cassie Purcell (Year 1 teacher) 

 
Key Stage Two Coordinator:
Tanya Collins  (Year 6 teacher)
 

Concept for pedestrian
gate onto Canonbury
Road 

https://canonburyprimaryschool.co.uk/news/latest-news/


Attendance, Punctuality & Superstar
 winners 

Canonbury 
 SuperstarsCanonbury this week: 93.8%

Week ending 13.01.23 

Year 1 Chestnut - Stanley
Year 1 Pear - Sadie
Year 2 Beech - Milo
Year 2 Silver Birch - Iliana
Year 3 Bay - Arthur
Year 3 Lime - Finley
Year 4 Hawthorn - Alice V
Year 4 London Plane - Clinton
Year 5 Hornbeam - Tosin
Year 5 Sycamore - Kristina
Year 6 Ash - Tristian
Year 6 Oak - Marcus






This Week

Rec -   Apricot Class 92.7%   
Y1/2 -  Pear Class 98.6%
Y3/4 -  Lime Class 99%
Y5/6 -  Oak Class 95.8%

Punctuality Trophy
Rec -  Apricot Class - 115 minutes late 
Y1/2 - Pear Class - 19 Minutes late
Y3/4 - Hawthorn Class - 36 Minutes late
Y5/6 - Oak Class - 48 Minutes late

Attendance Trophy

School Attendance
Islington target is 96%

Canonbury 
 SuperstarsCanonbury this week: 92.2%

Year 1 Chestnut - Sophie
Year 1 Pear - Shaeelle
Year 2 Beech - Sophia
Year 2 Silver Birch - Mia
Year 3 Bay - Emilia
Year 3 Lime - Hope
Year 4 Hawthorn - Elexia
Year 4 London Plane - Riley
Year 5 Hornbeam - Amani
Year 5 Sycamore - Rashad
Year 6 Ash - Yusuf
Year 6 Oak - Kyson




This Week

Rec -   Apricot Class 90%   
Y1/2 -  Pear Class 98.8%
Y3/4 -  London Plane Class 100%
Y5/6 -  Sycamore Class 97%

Punctuality Trophy
Rec -  Cherry Class - 20 minutes late 
Y1/2 - Chestnut Class - 48 Minutes late
Y3/4 - Hawthorn Class - 11 Minutes late
Y5/6 - Ash Class - 0 Minutes late

Attendance Trophy

School Attendance
Islington target is 96%

Week ending 06.01.23 



Year 4 trip to River Thames - Mudlarking - Monday 16th January 2023 @ 9.00am - 3.30pm
Year 6 trip - Islington Junior Citizenship - Wednesday 18th January @ 12.15 - 3.30pm
Year 5 Coding Workshop - Wednesday 18th January - In school
Year 3 Bay class swimming - Monday 30th January - Friday 10th February
SEN Coffee morning - Thursday 2nd February @ 9am - 10am
Back to School Disco - Thursday 2nd February 
                                          - Rec, Yr1 &Yr2 @ 5 - 6pm and Yrs 3, 4, 5 & 6 @ 6.15pm -7.30pm
February Half Term - Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023
Year 3 Lime class swimming - Monday 20th February - Friday 3rd March 
Year 6 Secondary Transfer result day - Wednesday 1st March 
Parents evening - Monday 6th March 3 .40pm -7.00pm 
                                 - Tuesday 7th March @ 3.40pm -6.00pm
Nursery Parents evening - Wednesday 8th March @ 3.30pm - 6.00pm
Year 5 Sycamore Trip to Treginnis - Monday 13th March - Friday 17th March
Year 3 Trip to Celtic Harmony Camp - Monday 13th March 8.30am-3.30pm
Year 5 Hornbeam Trip to Treginnis - Monday 20th March - Friday 24th March 
Year 1 trip to LSO school concert - Monday 27th March @ 10.30am - 2.30pm 
Last day of term -  Friday 31st March - School finishes at 1.45pm 
Easter Holidays - Monday 3rd April - Friday 14th April (Children return Monday 17th April)

Key Dates for your Diary



 

Thursday

2nd 

February 

Our school Bright Futures link, Stephen Royal, will be there with
information about support for parents in the local community 








